U.S. Department of Commerce 12-12-2003 **FORM PTO-1595 Patent and Trademark Office** 1-31-92 Attorney Docket No. 06530.0318 Attorney Customer Number: 22,852 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services To the Director of the U.S. Patent an 102621033 Please record the attached original Name and address of receiving party(ies): 2. Name of conveying party(ies): John A. GRIEGO and Matthew WHITNEY Name: Scimed Life Systems, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Internal Address: One Scimed Place Street Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: City: Maple Grove Merger \times Assignment Zip Code: 55311-1566 MN Change of Name State: Security Agreement Other: Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? December 2, 2003. **Execution Date:** ⊠ No ☐ Yes Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of 4. the application: December 2, 2003. Patent Application Number(s): В. Patent Number(s): A. ☐ Yes ☑ No Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and registrations 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence involved: concerning document should be mailed: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Name: Leslie I. Bookoff, Esq. \boxtimes Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account) Authorized to be charged to deposit account FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT Internal Address: & DUNNER, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. City: 20005-3315 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-0916 State: Zip: 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Leslie I. Bookoff, Esq., Reg. No. 38,084

. C (

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3

/08/2003 SSITHIB1 00000036 10727626

PATENT

REEL: 014768 FRAME: 0248

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 06530.0318

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

	we executed an applicat ites Letters Patent on _					an application for
Place, Ma right, title,	HEREAS, Scimed Life ple Grove, Minnesota and interest in and to th ters Patent on this inver	55311-1566 (here	inafter refe ountries th	rred to as Assignee' roughout the world,), is desirous of and in and to th	securing the entire
other good have sold, lawful succe Patent of the basis of the all applicate Patent white and we hee of any fore	OW THEREFORE, be it and valuable considered assigned, transferred, accessors and assigns, output on the United States which a above provisional apptions for Letters Patent with the patent of the United States which a above provisional apptions for Letters Patent with the patent of	ation the receipt of and set over, and d ir entire right, title, a (if any), and this ap may be granted the olication (if any), as which may hereafte his invention in any lest the Commission it is to issue paten	which from to hereby send interest application, a ereon, and well as all or be filed for foreign control Pate to on application	Assignee is hereby ell, assign, transfer, it in and to this inver ind all divisions, and all reissues thereof, rights to claim priori or this invention in a untry, and all extens ents and Trademark cations as described	acknowledged and set over ui ntion, provisional continuations and all rights to ty on the basis ny foreign coun sions, renewals s of the United above, to issue	I, we, as Assignors, nto the Assignee, its al Application No. thereof, and all Letters o claim priority on the of this application, and itry and all Letters, and relssues thereof States and any official e all Letters Patent for
	ND, WE HEREBY cover ot executed and will not					this Assignment, and
Assignee, proceeding necessary divisional, Assignee, and any fo	ND, WE HEREBY further its successors and assi- g, sign all lawful papers or desirable to perfect to continuation, and reissuits successors and assi- reign country, it being usee, its successors and a	gns, any facts know when called upon the the title to this inverse applications, magns, to obtain and condensations.	wn to me re to do so, ex ntion in sai ke all right enforce pro	especting this invent secute and deliver a d Assignee, its succ ful oaths and genera oper patent protection	ion, and testify ny and all pape essors or assig ally do everythin n for this invent	In any legal rs that may be ns, execute all ig possible to aid tion in the United State
IN	TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, we have hereu	nto set our	hands.		
	Middlesex	_)) ss.		John A. GRIEGO 46 Roberta Road Blackstone, MA 01	504	
State of	Massachusetts	_)	By: Date:	12/02/03		20 7
Subscriber Kattle	d and swom to before m	ne this <u>2nd</u> day otary Public	of <u>Dea</u>	<u>ember</u> , 2003		

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014768 FRAME: 0249

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 06530.0318

County of Middlesek)		Name:	Matthew WHITNEY	
)	SS.	Address:	33 Brooks Street	
)			Upton, MA 01568	
State of Massachusetts)		Ву:	Mouse	+ Milon
		Date:	12/2/03	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this Kathlien & Crown, Notary P		ay of <u>Dece</u>	<u>Inber</u> , 2003	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014768 FRAME: 0250

RECORDED: 12/05/2003